

6:50 p.m.

Needham School Committee

February 6, 2024 6:30 p.m.

Broadmeadow School Performance Center

Next School Committee Meeting: February 27, 2024 6:30 p.m.

Broadcast on the Needham Channel municipal and HD channels, live stream at: https://needhamchannel.org

Please click the link below to join the webinar for **Public Comments**:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84760894125?pwd=RUlsTmo1UDZFTkJhU1dsZHdJeHBuQT09Webinar ID: 847 6089 4125 Passcode: 899993 Or One tap mobile:+13126266799

6:30 p.m. Public Comments
6:35 p.m. School Committee Chair and Subcommittee Updates
6:40 p.m. Superintendent's Comments

- 1. Minutes of the Meeting of December 19, 2023 and January 2, 2024, and January 16, 2024
- 2. Disposal of Surplus Items

Discussion Items

Consent Items

6:55 p.m. Portrait of a Needham Graduate Presentation: Wellness

7:20 p.m. Pollard Middle School Improvement Plan

8:00 p.m. School Committee Policies

- Revision: Draft Policy IJNDB-1 Revision 1 Staff Responsible Use of Digital Resources
- Rescission of Outdated Policies

8:20 p.m. Action Items

- Approve Middle School and High School Programs of Studies
- Approve Fees for FY25 Revolving Funds: Preschool, Transportation, Community Education, Athletics and Nutrition Services

8:30 p.m. School Committee Comments

Information Item

Presentation to Community Preservation Committee: Costs for Needham High School Tennis Courts Improvement

ACCEPT Education Collaborative FY24 Second Quarter Report